
COACH LIST

DIV

BOYS 
OR 

GIRLS TOWN TEAM NAME COACH NAME PHONE EMAIL
TB Coed Albion Black Jeramy Brown 641-352-8438 jeramy.brown05@yahoo.com

Devin Schiebel 641-691-8097 schiebel11eleven@gmail.com
TB Coed Albion Red Kyle DeRosett 903-517-5773 kderassett@gmail.com

Brian Erickson 641-485-5669
TB Girls Baxter Gray Joel Tichy 515-249-0709 joel.tichy@kemin.com

Tiffany Strickland 515-631-2976 tiffany.strickland@agrium.com
Trisha Herr 515-202-7282 trisharees@hotmail.com

TB Girls Baxter Black Abbey Krampe 515-460-2171 alkrampe@yahoo.com
Dillon Wonders 515-669-6976 kwonders@iastate.edu
Ashley Kucera 641-201-0019 kucera07@gmail.com

TB Boys Baxter Black Tim Parrie 641-750-9307 tparrie@hotmail.com
Ryan Phillips 515-705-8441 crphillips03.hotmail.com

TB Boys Baxter Gray Erica Hiemstra 641-521-0724 e_hofer@msn.com
Tyson Rominger 515-.314-4142 trominger@hotmail.com

TB Girls Clemons Comet Jennie Buschbom 641-485-7373

TB Boys Clemons Comet Nathan White 641-485-5677
Karla White 641-485-0639

TB Girls Ferguson Bulldogs Ashley Grabenbauer 641-750-0383 ashleygrabenbauer@gmail.com

TB Boys Ferguson Team 1 Jeremy Gaschler 641-758-1260 Jeremy.Gaschler@emerson.com
Marc Guthrie 641-4859202 guthriemarc@yahoo.com

TB Boys Ferguson Team 2 Chris Kadner 641-485-6373 c.kadner@hotmail.com
Adam Grant 641-328-0152 grant@heartofiowa.net

TB Girls Garwin Erin Murty 641-485-7959



TB Boys Garwin Team 1 Jaim Schmidt 319-231-7436

TB Boys Garwin Team 2 Jaim Schmidt 319-231-7436

TB Coed Green Mtn Green

TB Coed Green Mtn White

TB Boys Laurel Allyssa Angle 641-750-1199 curlyprkchp@gmail.com
John Kudelka 641-751-1276 jekudelka@heartofiowa.net

TB Girls Laurel Lindsay Halverson 641-691-7714 lindsayjh@gmail.com
Kelly Zegers 641-521-1032 klzegs@gmail.com

TB Girls LeGrand Heather Gould 641-485-4790 hgould@aea267.k12.ia.us
641-479-2160

Dana Wheater 641-485-5798 dwheater@e-marshall.k12.ia.us
641-479-2803

TB Boys LeGrand Purple Matt Crandon 641-485-8178 ecrandon27@gmail.com
641-751-8239

Kirk Dougherty 641-485-2390 jayhawk8842@gmail.com
Tim Hartwig 641-485-3889 timhartwig@hotmail.com

TB Boys LeGrand Gold Jake Bennett 641-691-5554 bennettjaket@yahoo.com
641-751-7030

Amy Novotny 641-485-9774 canovotny@windstream.net
641-479-2374

Darcy Rasmussen 641-751-4728 darcy.ramussen@carauster.com
641-751-5517

TB Girls Melbourne Black Travis Clark 515-991-9057 travclark18@hotmail.com
Todd Clark 319-423-0200 root4iowa2002@yahoo.com

TB Girls Melbourne Gold Scott Fischer 515-291-7601 scotfisc@gmail.com
Melissa Osgood 641-691-0023 osgoodx3@yahoo.com



TB Girls Melbourne Grey Morgan Frederick 641-485-4740 worm450@hotmail.com
Randall Kasal 641-485-1456 ckasal@marshalltown.k12.ia.us

TB Boys Melbourne Black Dustin Eggers 515-460-0508 dustineggers@hotmail.com

TB Boys Melbourne Gold Emily Walker 641-777-3826 ewalker1@partnercom.net

TB Boys Rhodes Rockets Adam Bear 515-202-4166
Matt Goodman 641-751-4687

TB Girls State Center Black Bob Ranson 641-751-6567 branson@ci.marshalltown.ia.us
641-485-6567

TB Boys State Center Black Rodney Honeck 515-419-1259 rodney.honeck@lennoxind.com
515-419-1260


